ILLINOIS POWER COMPANY



U-0798 L30-85 (02-20)L 1A.120

CLINTON POWER STATION. P.O. BOX 678. CLINTON, ILLINOIS 61727

February 20, 1985

Docket No. 50-461

Mr. James G. Keppler Regional Administrator Region III U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, IL 60137



Subject: Illinois Power (IP) Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC) Recovery Program and Overinspection Program

Reference: J. G. Keppler (Region III) to W. C. Gerstner, September 17, 1984; Baldwin Associates (BA) Field Verification/IP Overinspection

Dear Mr. Keppler:

This letter is to provide information on an IP decision to assume responsibility for execution of the HVAC Recovery Program and a portion of the Overinspection Program.

IP will direct that work in progress related to the HVAC Recovery Program by BA be completed and that thereafter IP will execute all activities previously required of BA for this program.

Additionally, IP will direct that work in progress by BA related to the HVAC portion of the Overinspection Program be completed and that thereafter IP will execute all activities required to fulfill the commitments of this program for HVAC. Specifically, in accordance with the provisions in the referenced letter, BA Field Verification inspection of HVAC will cease and IP will perform overinspection for 100% of the HVAC items encompassed within the scope of the Overinspection Program.

Prior to affecting the above changes, applicable procedures will be revised, IP staffing will be increased to support the increased workload and personnel will receive training in the revised procedures as required.

8502280298 850220 PDR ADOCK 05000461 A PDR

EB211885 IE0/10

If further information is required on the above information, please contact IP.

Sincerely yours,

D. P. Hall Vice President

JEK/cah

cc: Director, Office of I&E, US NRC, Washington, DC 20555 NRC Resident Office Illinois Department of Nuclear Safety B. L. Siegel, Clinton Licensing Project Manager